Name of Agency
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ATTACHMENT A

City of Long Beach
Social Services Grant Program
October 1, 2005 to August 31, 2006

R-25

(With an option to renew for October 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007)

1736 Family Crisis Center (Domestic Violence)

Christian Outreach Appeal

National Mental Health Association of Greater Los Angeles
Boys and Girls Club of Long Beach

Disabled Resources Center

Food Finders

Goodwill Industries of Long Beach and South Bay

Helpline Youth Counseling

Interval House

. Operation Jump Start

. Sexual Assault Crisis Agency

. St. Mary Medical Center Foundation/Families in Good Health
. Willmore Urban Agency

. WomenShelter of Long Beach

Alpert Jewish Community Center - RSVP

. South Bay Alcoholism Services
. Children’s Clinic
. Children’s Dental Health Clinic

Los Angeles Community and Design Center

. Atlantic Recovery Services

. Broad Spectrum Community Development Corporation
. Centro Cha, Inc.

. Friends Outside in Los Angeles County

. Harbor Area Halfway Houses

. Lutheran Social Services

. National Conference for Community and Justice

. Office of Samoan Affairs

. Pathways Volunteer Hospice

Stand Up for Kids

Funding Recommendation

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$15,000
$15,000
$14,000 -
$14,000
$14,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000

'I:otal Future Capital Projects Sub-Fund (CP 201.003 funding)

$450,000



ATTACHMENT B
City of Long Beach
Social Services Grant Program
Emergency Shelter Grant Funds

October 1, 2005 to August 31, 2007
(With an option to renew for October 1, 2006 to August 31, 2008)

Emergency Shelter Grants Program (SR 150-003 funding_)

Name of Agency Funding Recommendation
1. Institute for Urban Research and Development $119,821
2. Catholic Charities ' $120,000
3. Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles $ 78,028
4. Southern California Alcohol and Drug Program $ 50,490
Total ESG Allocation FY 2005-06 $368,339
Administrative 5% _ 16,500

TOTAL ALL FY 2005-06 $384,839



