ATTACHMENT A

City of Long Beach Social Services Grant Program October 1, 2005 to August 31, 2006 (With an option to renew for October 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007)

Name of Agency	Funding Recommendation
1. 1736 Family Crisis Center (Domestic Violence	e) \$20,000
2. Christian Outreach Appeal	\$20,000
3. National Mental Health Association of Greate	r Los Angeles \$20,000
4. Boys and Girls Club of Long Beach	\$18,000
Disabled Resources Center	\$18,000
6. Food Finders	\$18,000
Goodwill Industries of Long Beach and South	
8. Helpline Youth Counseling	\$18,000
9. Interval House	\$18,000
10. Operation Jump Start	\$18,000
11. Sexual Assault Crisis Agency	\$18,000
St. Mary Medical Center Foundation/Families	
13. Willmore Urban Agency	\$18,000
14. WomenShelter of Long Beach	\$18,000
 Alpert Jewish Community Center – RSVP 	\$15,000
16. South Bay Alcoholism Services	\$15,000
17. Children's Clinic	\$14,000
18. Children's Dental Health Clinic	\$14,000
19. Los Angeles Community and Design Center	\$14,000
20. Atlantic Recovery Services	\$12,000
21. Broad Spectrum Community Development Co	
22. Centro Cha, Inc.	\$12,000
23. Friends Outside in Los Angeles County	\$12,000
24. Harbor Area Halfway Houses	\$12,000
25. Lutheran Social Services	\$12,000
26. National Conference for Community and Just	
27. Office of Samoan Affairs	\$12,000
28. Pathways Volunteer Hospice	\$12,000 \$42,000
29. Stand Up for Kids	\$12,000 1,003 funding) \$450,000
Total Future Capital Projects Sub-Fund (CP 20)	1.003 funding) \$450,000

ATTACHMENT B

City of Long Beach Social Services Grant Program

Emergency Shelter Grant Funds
October 1, 2005 to August 31, 2007
(With an option to renew for October 1, 2006 to August 31, 2008)

Emergency Shelter Grants Program (SR 150-003 funding)

Name of Agency	Funding Recommendation
1. Institute for Urban Research and Development	\$119,821
2. Catholic Charities	\$120,000
3. Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles	\$ 78,028
4. Southern California Alcohol and Drug Program	\$ 50,490
Total ESG Allocation FY 2005-06	\$368,339
Administrative 5%	<u>16,500</u>
TOTAL ALL FY 2005-06	\$384.839